
Entwicklung des Baupreisindexes in der Schweiz

Basis Oktober 2015=100

© BFS 2018Quelle: BFS – Schweizerischer Baupreisindex

Baugewerbe: Total
Hochbau
Tiefbau

96

98

100

102

104

94
Okt.10 April 11 Okt.11 April 12 Okt.12 April 13 Okt.13 April 14 Okt.14 April 15 Okt.15 April 16 Okt.16 April 17 Okt.17 April 18


